DSRIP Utilizing Member Attribution by PPS as of October 27, 2014

PPS Region
NYC

Long Island

Finger Lakes
Mid-Hudson

Western NY
Capital Region

Central NY
Southern Tier
North Country
Mohawk Valley
Tug Hill Seaway

Grand Total®

! Utilizing Medicaid members (those not meeting non and low utilizing criteria) attributed geographically to sole PPS (not attributed through the four previous service categories).

PPS
AW Medical
Mount Sinai Hospitals Group
New York City Health and Hospitals-led PPS
Maimonides Medical Center
St. Barnabas Hospital (dba SBH Health System)
SUNY Downstate Medical Center
Bronx-Lebanon Hospital Center
The Jamaica Hospital
The New York and Presbyterian Hospital
Richmond Univ Med Center & Staten Island Univ Hosp
Lutheran Medical Center
The New York Hospital Medical Center of Queens
Stony Brook University Hospital
Long Island Jewish Medical Center
Catholic Health Services of Long Island
Nassau University Medical Center
Finger Lakes PPS
Montefiore Medical Center
Westchester Medical Center
Refuah Health Center

HealthAlliance of the Hudson Valley, HealthAlliance Hospital: Bro:

Erie County Medical Center Corporation

Catholic Medical Partners-Accountable Care IPA INC
Ellis Hospital

Albany Medical Center Hospital

CNY DSRIP Performing Provider System

United Health Services Hospitals, Inc

Adirondack Health Institute

Mary Imogene Bassett Hospital

Samaritan Medical Center

Developmental
Disabilities

155

1,817

3,676

821

494

169

11

6

38

84

191

206
97

52
111
2,201
429
1,308
100
509
267
159
1,289
1,250
340
832
681
12
456

17,761

Long Term Care
3,003
8,970
4,294
2,865
5,305
2,138
2,849

816
542
3,243
773
3,315
6,516
1,897
2,756
4,966
7,584
6,549
1,822
141

2
4,216
1,799
2,632
1,665
3,951
2,348
2,226
734
767

90,684

Behavioral Health
13,157
35,287
35,013
14,800
20,346

8,386
7,354
5,903
4,514
5,023
2,919
1,062
9,474
4,503
3,068
4,906
24,036
14,217
8,169
927

8
15,223
5,808
11,902
4,337
11,500
6,067
5,852
2,019
2,971
288,751

Other
421,323
307,930
262,965
276,119
229,967
166,166
72,264
72,566
69,380
57,566
52,745
30,992
53,449
120,986
57,634
51,095
172,806
80,353
74,896
29,575
22
132,274
42,533
72,601
36,667
70,676
48,772
46,425
30,375
20,785

3,161,907

2 Totals do not include non and low utilizing Medicaid members. These members will be attributed at final attribution or when networks are more finalized.

Attributed
Outside

Loyalty1

141,697

50,359

5,103
6,861
56,825
26,475
18,015
2,727
5,071
313,133

Grand Total®

437,638
354,004
305,948
294,605
256,112
176,859
82,478
79,291
74,474
65,916
56,628
35,369
211,342
127,483
63,510
61,078
256,986
101,548
86,195
30,743
541
151,980
50,299
93,527
50,780
143,292
84,494
73,199
35,867
30,050

3,872,236



