DSRIP Utilizing Member Attribution by PPS as of October 27, 2014

		Developmental				Attributed Outside	
PPS Region	PPS	Disabilities	Long Term Care	Behavioral Health	Other	Loyalty ¹	Grand Total ²
NYC	AW Medical	155	3,003	13,157	421,323		437,638
	Mount Sinai Hospitals Group	1,817	8,970	35,287	307,930		354,004
	New York City Health and Hospitals-led PPS	3,676	4,294	35,013	262,965		305,948
	Maimonides Medical Center	821	2,865	14,800	276,119		294,605
	St. Barnabas Hospital (dba SBH Health System)	494	5,305	20,346	229,967		256,112
	SUNY Downstate Medical Center	169	2,138	8,386	166,166		176,859
	Bronx-Lebanon Hospital Center	11	2,849	7,354	72,264		82,478
	The Jamaica Hospital	6	816	5,903	72,566		79,291
	The New York and Presbyterian Hospital	38	542	4,514	69,380		74,474
	Richmond Univ Med Center & Staten Island Univ Hosp	84	3,243	5,023	57,566		65,916
	Lutheran Medical Center	191	773	2,919	52,745		56,628
	The New York Hospital Medical Center of Queens		3,315	1,062	30,992		35,369
Long Island	Stony Brook University Hospital	206	6,516	9,474	53,449	141,697	211,342
	Long Island Jewish Medical Center	97	1,897	4,503	120,986		127,483
	Catholic Health Services of Long Island	52	2,756	3,068	57,634		63,510
	Nassau University Medical Center	111	4,966	4,906	51,095		61,078
Finger Lakes	Finger Lakes PPS	2,201	7,584	24,036	172,806	50,359	256,986
Mid-Hudson	Montefiore Medical Center	429	6,549	14,217	80,353		101,548
	Westchester Medical Center	1,308	1,822	8,169	74,896		86,195
	Refuah Health Center	100	141	927	29,575		30,743
	HealthAlliance of the Hudson Valley, HealthAlliance Hospital: Broa	509	2	8	22		541
Western NY	Erie County Medical Center Corporation	267	4,216	15,223	132,274		151,980
	Catholic Medical Partners-Accountable Care IPA INC	159	1,799	5,808	42,533		50,299
Capital Region	Ellis Hospital	1,289	2,632	11,902	72,601	5,103	93,527
	Albany Medical Center Hospital	1,250	1,665	4,337	36,667	6,861	50,780
Central NY	CNY DSRIP Performing Provider System	340	3,951	11,500	70,676	56,825	143,292
Southern Tier	United Health Services Hospitals, Inc	832	2,348	6,067	48,772	26,475	84,494
North Country	Adirondack Health Institute	681	2,226	5,852	46,425	18,015	73,199
Mohawk Valley	Mary Imogene Bassett Hospital	12	734	2,019	30,375	2,727	35,867
Tug Hill Seaway	Samaritan Medical Center	456	767	2,971	20,785	5,071	30,050
Grand Total ²		17,761	90,684	288,751	3,161,907	313,133	3,872,236

¹ Utilizing Medicaid members (those not meeting non and low utilizing criteria) attributed geographically to sole PPS (not attributed through the four previous service categories).

² Totals do not include non and low utilizing Medicaid members. These members will be attributed at final attribution or when networks are more finalized.